
Govt. Huseyn Shaheed Suhrawardy College, Magura 
College Road, Magura-7600 

https://ghsscollege.edu.bd 

 
Memo No. সহ োশহসোকমো/সসইসিসি/সোপ্র/2021/87                                                                Date: 03.11.2021 

e-Tender Notice 01/2021-2022 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of 

following package: 
 
Sl. 

No. 

Tender 

ID No. 
Name of Supply 

Last Date and Time of 

Tender Security Submission 

Tender Closing Date 

& Time 

1.  
625415 

 

Procurement of Furniture & Fixtures for 
Class room, Library and Science 
departments. 

23 November 2021  
1.00 PM 

23 November 2021  
2:00 PM 

 
This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard 

copy will be accepted.  

 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited 

online through any registered Banks' Branches up to 4:00 PM, 22 November 2021.  

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP Help Desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 

 

 
 (Prof. Debabrata Ghosh) 

Principal 

Govt. H. S. S. College, Magura  
Mobile: 01717966770 

E-mail: ghssmcollege@yahoo.com 

 

 
 

https://ghsscollege.edu.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

